
Southwestern (Tex.) (2-1) -vs- Concordia (Texas) (1-0)
2/10/2026 at Austin, Texas (RobertsFamily Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Mi. Post (1-0)
Loss: J. Wheeler (0-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 4:00 PM   Time: 2:07   Attendance: 188   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Southwestern (Tex.) 0 3 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 4 0
Concordia (Texas) 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 1 6 10 1

Southwestern (Tex.) 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
A. Fields rf 1 2 0 0 3 1 0
C. Collier dp 3 0 0 1 1 2 0
A. Dunkelber cf 3 1 1 2 1 2 0
T. Alexander c 4 0 2 2 0 0 1
I. Hernandez 2b 4 0 0 0 0 1 3
M. Gilman 1b 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
    L. Kieselhor pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
M. Wilkie ss 2 1 0 0 1 2 0
    S. Ytuarte ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
M. Heyer p 4 0 1 0 0 2 1
    J. Ewart pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    J. Wheeler p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
K. Garza lf 3 1 0 0 1 1 2
J. Hernandez 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 28 5 4 5 8 12 7

SB: A. Fields (1); L. Kieselhor (1)

Concordia (Texas) 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
M. Mican cf 4 2 2 0 0 0 0
K. Denaro lf 4 1 3 3 0 0 0
K. Kirk p/1b 4 1 1 0 0 0 1
K. Mathis 3b 4 0 1 0 0 0 1
    A. Murray pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mi. Post 1b/p 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
    Ma. Post p 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
L. Longoria ss 3 0 2 0 0 0 0
    K. Bethke pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
C. Everett 2b 3 0 1 0 0 0 0
M. Leighton c 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
    M. Reyes pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
H. Drouillar rf 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
    H. Herrera ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 32 6 10 5 0 1 4

2B: M. Mican (1); K. Denaro (2)
SB: M. Mican (1); K. Denaro (2); K. Kirk (1); A. Murray (1); C.
Everett (1); M. Reyes (1)
E: K. Mathis (1)

Southwestern (Tex.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
M. Heyer 7.0 9 6 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 30 30 9 11 91
J. Wheeler (L, 0-1) 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 7
Totals 10 6 5 0 1 0 0 0 0 32 32 9 11 98

Concordia (Texas) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
K. Kirk 1.2 0 3 3 6 5 0 0 0 0 6 12 0 0 56
Ma. Post 5.1 4 2 2 2 6 1 0 0 0 20 22 2 7 83
Mi. Post (W, 1-0) 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 2 1 0 –
Totals 4 5 5 8 12 1 0 0 0 28 36 3 7 139



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

Southwestern (Tex.) - Top of 1st SWU CTX
A. Fields walked. 0 0
A. Fields stole second. 0 0
C. Collier struck out swinging. 0 0
A. Dunkelber struck out swinging. 0 0
T. Alexander reached on a fielder's choice; A. Fields advanced to third. 0 0
I. Hernandez struck out swinging. 0 0

Concordia (Texas) - Bottom of 1st SWU CTX
M. Mican flied out to lf. 0 0
K. Denaro flied out to lf. 0 0
K. Kirk flied out to rf. 0 0

Southwestern (Tex.) - Top of 2nd SWU CTX
M. Gilman struck out swinging. 0 0
M. Wilkie walked. 0 0
M. Heyer struck out swinging. 0 0
K. Garza walked; M. Wilkie advanced to second. 0 0
A. Fields walked; K. Garza advanced to second; M. Wilkie advanced to third. 0 0
C. Collier walked, RBI; A. Fields advanced to second; K. Garza advanced to third; M. Wilkie scored. 1 0
A. Dunkelber walked, RBI; C. Collier advanced to second; A. Fields advanced to third; K. Garza scored. 2 0
Ma. Post to p for Mi. Post. 2 0
K. Kirk to 1b. 2 0
T. Alexander singled up the middle, RBI; A. Dunkelber advanced to second; C. Collier advanced to third, out
at home cf to c; A. Fields scored. 3 0

Concordia (Texas) - Bottom of 2nd SWU CTX
K. Mathis grounded out to 2b. 3 0
Ma. Post struck out swinging. 3 0
L. Longoria lined out to 3b. 3 0

Southwestern (Tex.) - Top of 3rd SWU CTX
I. Hernandez grounded out to 1b unassisted. 3 0
M. Gilman reached first on an error by 3b. 3 0
M. Wilkie struck out looking. 3 0
M. Heyer grounded out to 1b unassisted. 3 0

Concordia (Texas) - Bottom of 3rd SWU CTX
C. Everett out at first p to 2b, bunt. 3 0
M. Leighton grounded out to p. 3 0
H. Drouillar grounded out to 3b. 3 0

Southwestern (Tex.) - Top of 4th SWU CTX
K. Garza grounded out to ss. 3 0
A. Fields walked. 3 0
A. Fields advanced to second on a wild pitch. 3 0
C. Collier flied out to lf. 3 0
A. Dunkelber singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw, RBI; A. Fields scored. 4 0
T. Alexander singled to left field, RBI; A. Dunkelber scored. 5 0
I. Hernandez reached on a fielder's choice; T. Alexander out at second 2b unassisted. 5 0



 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Concordia (Texas) - Bottom of 4th SWU CTX
M. Mican grounded out to 2b. 5 0
K. Denaro singled up the middle. 5 0
K. Denaro stole second. 5 0
K. Kirk flied out to cf; K. Denaro advanced to third. 5 0
K. Mathis flied out to cf. 5 0

Southwestern (Tex.) - Top of 5th SWU CTX
M. Gilman grounded out to 3b. 5 0
M. Wilkie struck out looking. 5 0
M. Heyer singled to right field. 5 0
J. Ewart pinch ran for M. Heyer. 5 0
K. Garza struck out swinging. 5 0

Concordia (Texas) - Bottom of 5th SWU CTX
M. Heyer to p for J. Ewart. 5 0
Ma. Post lined out to 2b. 5 0
L. Longoria singled to center field. 5 0
C. Everett reached on a fielder's choice; L. Longoria out at second 2b to ss. 5 0
C. Everett stole second. 5 0
M. Leighton fouled out to 3b. 5 0

Southwestern (Tex.) - Top of 6th SWU CTX
A. Fields struck out looking. 5 0
C. Collier struck out swinging. 5 0
A. Dunkelber struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 5 0

Concordia (Texas) - Bottom of 6th SWU CTX
H. Herrera pinch hit for H. Drouillar. 5 0
H. Herrera grounded out to 2b. 5 0
M. Mican doubled down the lf line. 5 0
K. Denaro doubled to left field, RBI; M. Mican scored. 5 1
K. Kirk singled to left field; K. Denaro advanced to third. 5 1
K. Kirk stole second; K. Denaro stole home. 5 2
K. Mathis flied out to cf. 5 2
Ma. Post grounded out to ss. 5 2

Southwestern (Tex.) - Top of 7th SWU CTX
H. Drouillar to rf for H. Herrera. 5 2
T. Alexander grounded out to ss. 5 2
I. Hernandez grounded out to 2b. 5 2
M. Gilman flied out to cf. 5 2

Concordia (Texas) - Bottom of 7th SWU CTX
L. Longoria singled to shortstop. 5 2
K. Bethke pinch ran for L. Longoria. 5 2
C. Everett singled to right field; K. Bethke advanced to second. 5 2
M. Leighton reached on a fielder's choice; C. Everett out at second ss to 2b; K. Bethke advanced to third. 5 2
M. Reyes pinch ran for M. Leighton. 5 2
M. Reyes stole second. 5 2
H. Drouillar grounded out to 2b, RBI; M. Reyes advanced to third; K. Bethke scored. 5 3
M. Mican singled, bunt. 5 3
M. Mican stole second. 5 3



K. Denaro doubled to left field, 2 RBI; M. Mican scored; M. Reyes scored. 5 5
K. Kirk grounded out to 2b. 5 5

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Southwestern (Tex.) - Top of 8th SWU CTX
L. Longoria to ss for K. Bethke. 5 5
M. Leighton to c for M. Reyes. 5 5
S. Ytuarte pinch hit for M. Wilkie. 5 5
S. Ytuarte M. Gilman placed on second. 5 5
L. Kieselhor pinch ran for M. Gilman. 5 5
S. Ytuarte walked. 5 5
Mi. Post to p for Ma. Post. 5 5
M. Wilkie pinch ran for S. Ytuarte. 5 5
L. Kieselhor stole third. 5 5
M. Heyer struck out swinging. 5 5
K. Garza flied out to lf; L. Kieselhor out at third 3b unassisted, runner left early. 5 5

Concordia (Texas) - Bottom of 8th SWU CTX
K. Mathis K. Kirk placed on second. 5 5
J. Wheeler to p for M. Heyer. 5 5
K. Mathis singled, bunt; K. Kirk advanced to third. 5 5
A. Murray pinch ran for K. Mathis. 5 5
A. Murray stole second. 5 5
Mi. Post reached on a fielder's choice, RBI; A. Murray advanced to third; K. Kirk scored. 5 6
M. Gilman to 1b for L. Kieselhor. 5 6
M. Wilkie to ss. 5 6


